costs that are already budgeted. No new staff is proposed in conjunc�on with the Recommended
action. 

For the remainder of FY 22/23, there are approximately 5 scheduled mee�ngs. The Commission will
consist of five (5) members, and each Commissioner will receive one hundred and five dollars
($105.00) for each mee�ng - totaling approximately $6,000.00 to cover Commissioner s�pends and
miscellaneous expenses for the remainder of FY 22/23. 

Adop�on of an Ordinance adding Chapter 2.30 to the American Canyon Municipal Code will
authorize a budget transfer from the City of American Canyon's Undesignated Fund Balance to the

[...]

Section 2.30.030 Compensation of Commissioners. 

The members of the Open Space, Active Transportation, and Sustainability Commission shall 

each receive compensation payable out of the general fund of the City, provided adequate 

funds have been budgeted, therefore, in the amount of one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) 

per meeting. Standing or temporary committee or subcommittee members shall not be 

compensated. The compensation for Commissioners prescribed herein shall be exclusive of any 

amount payable as reimbursement for actual or necessary expenses authorized by the City